COUNCIL MEMBERS' MOTION

1. Change to the Acting Mayor Roster

Submitted by: Councillor Kirby-Yung

WHEREAS

- 1. Council approved the 2024 Acting Mayor Roster at the Council meeting on December 12, 2023;
- 2. Councillor Carr was approved as Acting Mayor for the month of June 2024;
- 3. Councillor Kirby-Yung agreed to act as replacement for Councillor Carr and was approved as Acting Mayor on May 8, 2024;
- 4. Councillor Kirby-Yung is away on Civic Business from June 5 to 8, 2024, inclusive; and
- 5. Council approved the 2024 Deputy Mayor Roster and Councillor Zhou was appointed for the month of June; as such, from June 5 to 8, 2024, an alternate Deputy Mayor is required.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Councillor Zhou replace Councillor Kirby-Yung as Acting Mayor from June 5 to 8, 2024;

FURTHER THAT Councillor Boyle be appointed as Deputy Mayor from June 5 to 8, 2024.

* * * * *